

Ahmed Abdulhamid Alahmadi joins Dana Gas Board of Directors

Sharjah, UAE; 4 October 2023: Dana Gas PJSC ("Company"), the Middle East's largest regional private sector natural gas company, is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Ahmed Abdulhamid Alahmadi as a member of the Company's Board of Directors, effective today. Mr. Alahmadi's appointment comes following the resignation of Mr. Jassim Alseddiqi from the Company's Board.

Ahmed Abdulhamid Alahmadi is the CEO of Albaher Real Estate Development. He is a Board Member for DFM listed Shuaa Capital and an Independent Member of the Audit and Risk Committee for ADX-listed Presight AI Holdings.

Mr. Alahmadi's professional career has spanned time at Mubadala, Rothschild & Co, and most recently in the CEO Office of ADQ, where he supported government initiatives and maintained strategic partnerships. He is a CFA charter holder and possesses a First-Class Honours degree in Chemical Engineering from University College London, and a Master's degree in Risk Management and Financial Engineering from Imperial College London.

Hamid Jafar, Chairman of Dana Gas, said: "On behalf of the Dana Gas Board of Directors, I would like to express gratitude to Mr. Jassim Alseddiqi for his counsel and service to the Board and the Company. We wish him all the best in his future endeavours. We would also like to welcome Mr. Ahmed Alahmadi to the Board and are confident that his qualifications and experience will add significant value for the Company and its shareholders."

---Ends----

About Dana Gas

Dana Gas is the Middle East's first and largest regional private sector natural gas Company established in December 2005 with a public listing on the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange (ADX). It has exploration and production assets in Egypt, Kurdistan Region of Iraq (KRI) and UAE, with 2P reserves exceeding one billion boe and average production of 60,200boepd in 2022. With sizeable assets in KRI and Egypt, and further plans for expansion, Dana Gas is playing an important role in the rapidly growing natural gas sector of the Middle East, North Africa and South Asia (MENASA) region. Visit: <u>www.danagas.com</u>

Communication & Investor Relations Contact

Mohammed Mubaideen Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Communications IR@danagas.com